

X

ITEM NO.131

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1295/2009

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PROGRAMME ASIA TRADING CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1296 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 1295/09 Ld. counsel for the respondent submitted that name of respondent has been merged with M/s. Zee Enterprises Ltd. and it is for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for changing the name of respondent. Petitioner to file appropriate application within two weeks' time. In SLP(C) 1296/09 petitioner to file process fee and spare copy within a week to issue notice to respondent. List again on 20/8/2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK