

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1295 and 1296
of 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in
2255/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ITA No.

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PROGRAMME ASIA TRADING CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

I.A. No.2 (Appln. for amendment of cause title)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

The interlocutory application for amendment of
Cause Title is allowed.There is a delay of 395 days in filing the process
fee for which no proper application has been filed.Two weeks' time is granted to file a proper
application for condonation of delay in filing the process
fee.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master